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Results

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 15.22Erica MacSwan
YNS-NE  82 15.80Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
YNS-NE  83 15.96Megan Alexander
GMA-NE  84 16.12Christa Weaver
HYV-NE  85 16.14Amanda Konieczny
VAST-NE  86 16.16Ellie Laukaitis
HRY-NE  87 16.45Kate Driscoll
PYPB-NE  88 16.71Megan Grace
HYV-NE  89 16.80Angela Harrington
ELM-NE  810 17.07Emily LaJoie
NSP-NE  811 17.11Hannah Schultz
CCBS-NE  812 17.24Ellen Marcus
MYT-NE  813 17.30Christina Denbow
FINS-NE  814 17.35Ariel Barry
YNS-NE  815 17.36Brittany Tyrrell
YNS-NE  816 17.46Riley LeBlanc
GTRS-NE  817 17.66Heather Mooney
RAYS-NE  818 17.79Shelby McKenney
HRY-NE  819 17.90Cassidy Peterson
SHSC-NE  720 17.92Tasija Karosas
LRW-NE  821 17.96Ali Remick
CTS-NE  822 17.99Holly Hooke
RAYS-NE  823 18.00Alyssa Boccia
GSC-NE  824 18.12Abigail Harris
NCAC-NE  825 18.22Sara Blatchford
HRY-NE  726 18.26Miranda Wingfield
SSA-NE  827 18.27Annika Rigterink
SSA-NE  828 18.45Brett Clark
NASY-NE  828 18.45Allison Ronketty
ESC-NE  830 18.69Emmie Lamp
RAYS-NE  831 18.79Alexa Mack
YNS-NE  832 18.88Jennifer Bauer
RRSC-NE  833 18.89Kelly Merkle
BYD-NE  734 18.91Brianna Robare
ATST-NE  835 18.92Gia Parker
MMY-NE  836 18.95Rebecca Jolly
EST-NE  837 18.96Sabrina Thulander
EST-NE  838 18.97Maggie Noonan
VAST-NE  839 19.09Evelyn Mitchell
ESC-NE  840 19.14Katie Downer
EST-NE  841 19.39Kayleigh Richardson
CMC-NE  842 19.51Jesse Haltom
YNS-NE  843 19.53Erin Gard
HRY-NE  744 19.56Gabrielle Pasteris
FINS-NE  745 19.71Becky Dionne
RAYS-NE  846 19.74Kaitlyn Colby
VAST-NE  746 19.74Jenna Griffith
FINS-NE  748 19.85Hannah Root
EST-NE  849 19.88Meghan Donovan
YNS-NE  850 19.89Rebecca Greenberg
GTRS-NE  751 19.92Brooke Mooney
EST-NE  752 19.97Sarah Keith
RRSC-NE  853 20.08Courtney Smith
CCBS-NE  854 20.14Ainsley Vail

CMC-NE  855 20.28Caroline Corcoran
VAST-NE  856 20.29Claire Trotter
YNS-NE  757 20.30Amanda Stantial
RRSC-NE  858 20.38Olivia Brown
RRSC-NE  859 20.40Kayla Breton
YNS-NE  660 20.45Ryan Alexander
GMA-NE  861 20.61Lisa Wood
GMA-NE  862 20.68Hannah Light
BLUE-NE  763 20.76Eva Childers
CTS-NE  864 20.87Parker Goss
FINS-NE  865 20.88Madden Murphy
ESC-NE  666 21.12Bridgette Seip
FINS-NE  867 21.18Emily Rezzarday
EST-NE  868 21.22Lindsay Berenson
GTRS-NE  869 21.24Tori Bissell
PVAC-NE  870 21.46Raven Eisenberger
ESC-NE  771 21.95Meghan Green
RAYS-NE  772 21.97Jane Edwards
RAYS-NE  873 22.26Emily Edwards
VAST-NE  874 22.52Emma Hartswick
BLUE-NE  875 22.59Briana Johnson
BLUE-NE  776 22.75Sarah Smith
BLUE-NE  877 22.84Dina Tischofer
YNS-NE  778 23.66Christine Shea
RRSC-NE  879 24.15Mikaela Rowell
PWSC-NE  8--- DQGrace Pope

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 32.98Erica MacSwan
15.96 32.98

YNS-NE  82 33.11Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
16.17 33.11

YNS-NE  83 33.97Megan Alexander
16.41 33.97

PYPB-NE  84 34.39Megan Grace
16.88 34.39

VAST-NE  85 35.15Ellie Laukaitis
17.08 35.15

GMA-NE  86 35.64Christa Weaver
16.93 35.64

HYV-NE  87 35.76Amanda Konieczny
17.23 35.76

SSA-NE  88 36.17Amber Long
17.67 36.17

HYV-NE  89 36.77Angela Harrington
17.77 36.77

CCBS-NE  810 37.76Ellen Marcus
18.64 37.76

HRY-NE  711 38.06Miranda Wingfield
18.51 38.06

SSA-NE  812 38.34Jessica Parratto
18.33 38.34

WYST-NE  813 38.42Anna Strzempko
18.07 38.42

HRY-NE  814 38.48Cassidy Peterson
18.34 38.48
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(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ELM-NE  815 38.66Emily LaJoie

19.06 38.66
HRY-NE  816 39.22Kate Driscoll

18.62 39.22
YNS-NE  817 39.33Brittany Tyrrell

18.83 39.33
GTRS-NE  818 39.47Heather Mooney

18.40 39.47
NSP-NE  819 39.49Hannah Schultz

19.13 39.49
YNS-NE  820 39.61Riley LeBlanc

19.28 39.61
MYT-NE  821 39.95Christina Denbow

18.59 39.95
FINS-NE  822 40.08Ariel Barry

19.02 40.08
FINS-NE  823 40.21Casey Apfelberg

18.91 40.21
WYST-NE  824 40.30Sevane Khatchadourian

20.03 40.30
RAYS-NE  825 40.39Shelby McKenney

19.21 40.39
RAYS-NE  826 40.46Alexa Mack

19.69 40.46
EST-NE  827 40.59Kayleigh Richardson

19.50 40.59
YNS-NE  828 40.77Jennifer Bauer

20.23 40.77
RAYS-NE  829 40.92Alyssa Boccia

19.60 40.92
VAST-NE  830 41.13Claire Trotter

19.85 41.13
SSA-NE  831 41.60Annika Rigterink

18.86 41.60
GTRS-NE  732 41.61Lauren Punger

19.66 41.61
LRW-NE  833 42.24Ali Remick

20.51 42.24
MMY-NE  834 42.28Rebecca Jolly
CTS-NE  835 42.33Holly Hooke

21.00 42.33
RRSC-NE  836 42.37Kelly Merkle

19.69 42.37
YNS-NE  637 42.45Ryan Alexander

19.61 42.45
NASY-NE  838 42.47Allison Ronketty

20.68 42.47
NCAC-NE  839 42.61Sara Blatchford

19.84 42.61
HRY-NE  740 42.66Gabrielle Pasteris

20.05 42.66
RRSC-NE  841 43.43Kayla Breton

20.22 43.43
ESC-NE  842 43.51Emmie Lamp

20.12 43.51

RRSC-NE  843 43.53Courtney Smith
19.69 43.53

VAST-NE  744 43.82Jenna Griffith
20.40 43.82

BYD-NE  745 43.83Brianna Robare
20.16 43.83

CMC-NE  846 44.13Jesse Haltom
20.99 44.13

FINS-NE  847 44.28Madden Murphy
19.60 44.28

ATST-NE  848 44.87Gia Parker
21.12 44.87

CTS-NE  849 44.88Parker Goss
21.50 44.88

EST-NE  850 44.98Maggie Noonan
21.03 44.98

EST-NE  851 45.06Meghan Donovan
20.54 45.06

CCBS-NE  852 45.54Ainsley Vail
22.80 45.54

ESC-NE  852 45.54Katie Downer
21.32 45.54

FINS-NE  754 45.75Hannah Root
22.25 45.75

YNS-NE  855 45.93Rebecca Greenberg
21.36 45.93

SSA-NE  856 46.05Brett Clark
20.73 46.05

CMC-NE  856 46.05Caroline Corcoran
22.10 46.05

GMA-NE  858 46.06Hannah Light
21.33 46.06

RAYS-NE  859 46.36Kaitlyn Colby
20.88 46.36

ESC-NE  660 46.44Bridgette Seip
22.39 46.44

YNS-NE  861 46.56Erin Gard
EST-NE  862 46.85Sabrina Thulander

21.61 46.85
FINS-NE  763 47.31Becky Dionne

21.92 47.31
GMA-NE  864 47.42Lisa Wood

22.40 47.42
YNS-NE  765 47.60Amanda Stantial

23.02 47.60
PVAC-NE  865 47.60Raven Eisenberger

22.67 47.60
ESC-NE  767 49.73Meghan Green

25.32 49.73
BLUE-NE  768 51.14Eva Childers

24.98 51.14
LRW-NE  869 55.80Sunni Roy

25.23 55.80
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Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

YNS-NE  81 1:11.38Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
16.34 33.96 52.63 1:11.38

RRSC-NE  82 1:14.51Erica MacSwan
16.41 34.43 54.30 1:14.51

PYPB-NE  83 1:15.08Megan Grace
16.88 35.57 55.33 1:15.08

YNS-NE  84 1:15.09Megan Alexander
16.91 35.47 55.37 1:15.09

VAST-NE  85 1:18.38Ellie Laukaitis
16.97 36.56 56.36 1:18.38

SSA-NE  86 1:20.11Amber Long
18.15 38.58 59.30 1:20.11

GMA-NE  87 1:21.38Christa Weaver
17.55 38.31 1:00.80 1:21.38

HRY-NE  78 1:23.35Miranda Wingfield
18.16 39.40 1:02.71 1:23.35

FINS-NE  89 1:25.18Casey Apfelberg
18.11 40.06 1:02.84 1:25.18

HRY-NE  810 1:26.18Kate Driscoll
17.80 38.98 1:02.64 1:26.18

NSP-NE  811 1:26.24Hannah Schultz
19.20 40.39 1:03.01 1:26.24

SSA-NE  812 1:26.84Jessica Parratto
18.32 39.48 1:03.11 1:26.84

ELM-NE  813 1:27.92Emily LaJoie
18.98 41.30 1:05.15 1:27.92

CCBS-NE  814 1:28.40Ellen Marcus
18.64 39.72 1:03.57 1:28.40

HRY-NE  815 1:28.70Cassidy Peterson
18.54 40.62 1:05.78 1:28.70

LRW-NE  816 1:28.86Ali Remick
20.19 42.13 1:06.80 1:28.86

MYT-NE  817 1:29.11Christina Denbow
18.78 41.38 1:05.87 1:29.11

YNS-NE  818 1:31.47Brittany Tyrrell
17.98 39.40 1:05.15 1:31.47

NCAC-NE  819 1:31.64Sara Blatchford
19.59 42.54 1:07.62 1:31.64

EST-NE  820 1:31.93Kayleigh Richardson
20.68 42.72 1:08.58 1:31.93

RAYS-NE  821 1:31.96Alexa Mack
19.95 42.67 1:07.27 1:31.96

GTRS-NE  822 1:32.06Heather Mooney
18.56 42.17 1:07.18 1:32.06

GTRS-NE  723 1:32.15Lauren Punger
19.43 43.04 1:07.50 1:32.15

CCBS-NE  824 1:32.79Ainsley Vail
20.63 43.50 1:07.56 1:32.79

RAYS-NE  825 1:32.87Alyssa Boccia
19.35 42.05 1:07.95 1:32.87

VAST-NE  826 1:33.03Claire Trotter
21.05 44.30 1:09.10 1:33.03

CMC-NE  827 1:33.25Jesse Haltom
20.78 43.91 1:09.45 1:33.25

YNS-NE  828 1:33.70Riley LeBlanc
19.14 43.52 1:09.68 1:33.70

SSA-NE  829 1:33.79Annika Rigterink
18.28 40.44 1:06.92 1:33.79

MMY-NE  830 1:33.85Rebecca Jolly
42.62 1:09.19 1:33.85

YNS-NE  831 1:34.39Jennifer Bauer
20.03 43.26 1:08.89 1:34.39

RAYS-NE  832 1:35.37Kaitlyn Colby
20.07 44.30 1:09.97 1:35.37

EST-NE  833 1:35.45Meghan Donovan
20.60 44.71 1:10.12 1:35.45

SSA-NE  834 1:35.75Brett Clark
20.59 45.02 1:11.18 1:35.75

RRSC-NE  835 1:36.11Courtney Smith
19.11 42.66 1:10.18 1:36.11

ESC-NE  836 1:37.16Katie Downer
21.17 45.54 1:12.08 1:37.16

NASY-NE  837 1:37.18Allison Ronketty
19.70 44.23 1:37.18

BYD-NE  738 1:37.84Brianna Robare
19.83 42.95 1:10.63 1:37.84

EST-NE  839 1:38.48Sabrina Thulander
20.25 45.08 1:09.28 1:38.48

ESC-NE  840 1:38.88Emmie Lamp
20.61 44.98 1:11.30 1:38.88

YNS-NE  841 1:39.50Rebecca Greenberg
20.34 44.72 1:11.80 1:39.50

BLUE-NE  742 1:39.92Eva Childers
23.07 48.80 1:15.29 1:39.92

EST-NE  843 1:40.07Maggie Noonan
21.47 46.68 1:15.36 1:40.07

YNS-NE  844 1:41.53Erin Gard
21.45 46.68 1:15.24 1:41.53

YNS-NE  745 1:42.93Amanda Stantial
24.23 49.99 1:17.83 1:42.93

RAYS-NE  846 1:43.24Shelby McKenney
19.60 45.88 1:16.25 1:43.24

EST-NE  747 1:43.88Sarah Keith
20.88 47.02 1:15.83 1:43.88

PVAC-NE  848 1:45.47Raven Eisenberger
23.45 50.70 1:19.53 1:45.47

CMC-NE  849 1:47.80Caroline Corcoran
22.00 48.83 1:18.26 1:47.80

ESC-NE  650 1:48.02Bridgette Seip
22.18 48.89 1:19.41 1:48.02

EST-NE  851 1:49.91Lindsay Berenson
23.57 50.81 1:20.21 1:49.91

BLUE-NE  852 1:55.88Briana Johnson
24.78 52.79 1:24.35 1:55.88

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 17.42Erica MacSwan
YNS-NE  82 18.05Megan Alexander
YNS-NE  83 19.32Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
MYT-NE  84 19.47Christina Denbow
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(Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HYV-NE  85 19.51Amanda Konieczny
CCBS-NE  86 19.62Ellen Marcus
HYV-NE  87 19.72Angela Harrington
GMA-NE  88 19.75Christa Weaver
VAST-NE  89 19.89Ellie Laukaitis
HRY-NE  810 20.45Cassidy Peterson
YNS-NE  811 20.71Riley LeBlanc
FINS-NE  812 20.80Casey Apfelberg
SSA-NE  813 20.81Amber Long
MMY-NE  814 20.93Rebecca Jolly
RAYS-NE  815 20.96Alexa Mack
HRY-NE  815 20.96Kate Driscoll
ELM-NE  817 21.15Emily LaJoie
PWSC-NE  818 21.29Natalie Dellavalle
CTS-NE  819 21.30Holly Hooke
PYPB-NE  819 21.30Megan Grace
YNS-NE  821 21.39Rebecca Greenberg
SHSC-NE  722 21.42Tasija Karosas
LRW-NE  823 21.55Ali Remick
ATST-NE  824 21.81Gia Parker
GSC-NE  825 21.82Abigail Harris
RRSC-NE  826 21.85Olivia Brown
SSA-NE  827 21.97Jessica Parratto
RAYS-NE  828 21.99Shelby McKenney
GTRS-NE  729 22.24Lauren Punger
SSA-NE  830 22.29Annika Rigterink
HRY-NE  731 22.40Gabrielle Pasteris
RRSC-NE  832 22.47Courtney Smith
VAST-NE  833 22.51Claire Trotter
NCAC-NE  734 22.52Katherine Vincelette
RRSC-NE  835 22.55Kelly Merkle
NSP-NE  836 22.62Hannah Schultz
YNS-NE  837 22.67Brittany Tyrrell
RAYS-NE  838 22.70Alyssa Boccia
VAST-NE  739 22.77Jenna Griffith
EST-NE  840 22.80Maggie Noonan
CMC-NE  841 22.81Jesse Haltom
EST-NE  842 22.82Lindsay Berenson
EST-NE  843 23.06Sabrina Thulander
NASY-NE  844 23.09Allison Ronketty
SSA-NE  845 23.12Brett Clark
FINS-NE  746 23.15Becky Dionne
VAST-NE  847 23.17Evelyn Mitchell
FINS-NE  848 23.18Ariel Barry
FINS-NE  849 23.28Emily Rezzarday
HRY-NE  750 23.29Miranda Wingfield
ESC-NE  651 23.43Bridgette Seip
FINS-NE  852 23.56Madden Murphy
GMA-NE  853 23.64Hannah Light
FINS-NE  754 23.83Paige Belliveau
GTRS-NE  855 23.87Sarah Flower
GMA-NE  856 23.91Lisa Wood
BYD-NE  757 23.92Brianna Robare
ESC-NE  858 24.02Emmie Lamp
RAYS-NE  759 24.07Jane Edwards

ESC-NE  760 24.10Meghan Green
GTRS-NE  861 24.19Tori Bissell
EST-NE  761 24.19Sarah Keith
BLUE-NE  763 24.59Sarah Smith
BLUE-NE  864 24.69Briana Johnson
YNS-NE  865 24.98Jennifer Bauer
BLUE-NE  766 25.17Eva Childers
RRSC-NE  866 25.17Kayla Breton
YNS-NE  668 25.35Ryan Alexander
RAYS-NE  869 25.55Kaitlyn Colby
RRSC-NE  870 25.81Angelita Connell
FINS-NE  771 26.15Hannah Root
PWSC-NE  872 26.32Grace Pope
CMC-NE  873 26.81Caroline Corcoran
BLUE-NE  8--- DQDina Tischofer

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 37.17Erica MacSwan
18.73 37.17

YNS-NE  82 37.72Megan Alexander
19.30 37.72

HYV-NE  83 41.55Amanda Konieczny
20.63 41.55

CCBS-NE  84 42.14Ellen Marcus
20.54 42.14

HYV-NE  85 42.92Angela Harrington
21.15 42.92

GMA-NE  86 43.91Christa Weaver
21.55 43.91

VAST-NE  87 44.38Ellie Laukaitis
21.91 44.38

SSA-NE  88 44.52Amber Long
22.51 44.52

PYPB-NE  89 44.87Megan Grace
22.30 44.87

FINS-NE  810 45.68Casey Apfelberg
21.68 45.68

ELM-NE  811 45.75Emily LaJoie
22.72 45.75

RAYS-NE  812 45.77Alexa Mack
22.93 45.77

YNS-NE  813 45.95Riley LeBlanc
23.24 45.95

MMY-NE  814 46.42Rebecca Jolly
WYST-NE  815 46.55Sevane Khatchadourian

23.64 46.55
HRY-NE  816 47.10Kate Driscoll

23.24 47.10
NCAC-NE  817 47.17Sara Blatchford

23.29 47.17
HRY-NE  718 47.22Gabrielle Pasteris

23.67 47.22
SSA-NE  819 47.45Jessica Parratto

22.57 47.45
HRY-NE  820 47.52Cassidy Peterson

22.20 47.52
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYST-NE  821 47.63Anna Strzempko

23.37 47.63
GTRS-NE  722 48.52Lauren Punger

22.56 48.52
CCBS-NE  823 48.61Ainsley Vail

25.29 48.61
RAYS-NE  824 48.94Alyssa Boccia

24.15 48.94
EST-NE  825 49.24Lindsay Berenson

22.62 49.24
EST-NE  826 49.30Maggie Noonan

24.22 49.30
WYST-NE  827 49.71Abbigail Thompson

23.99 49.71
GMA-NE  828 50.35Lisa Wood

25.23 50.35
SSA-NE  829 50.58Annika Rigterink

24.28 50.58
YNS-NE  830 50.61Rebecca Greenberg

24.87 50.61
RAYS-NE  831 50.73Kaitlyn Colby

25.31 50.73
CMC-NE  832 50.90Jesse Haltom

24.81 50.90
ESC-NE  833 51.02Katie Downer
EST-NE  834 51.07Meghan Donovan

24.94 51.07
VAST-NE  735 51.22Jenna Griffith

21.83 51.22
EST-NE  836 51.24Kayleigh Richardson

25.34 51.24
EST-NE  837 51.53Sabrina Thulander

23.69 51.53
YNS-NE  838 51.78Jennifer Bauer
YNS-NE  839 52.37Erin Gard

26.34 52.37
ESC-NE  640 53.17Bridgette Seip

26.40 53.17
YNS-NE  741 53.34Amanda Stantial
ATST-NE  842 53.39Gia Parker

27.15 53.39
BYD-NE  743 53.49Brianna Robare

26.06 53.49
ESC-NE  844 54.33Emmie Lamp

26.27 54.33
BLUE-NE  845 55.22Briana Johnson

27.21 55.22
GTRS-NE  846 55.56Sarah Flower
EST-NE  747 55.83Sarah Keith

24.90 55.83
SSA-NE  848 56.76Brett Clark

27.96 56.76
YNS-NE  649 56.77Ryan Alexander

26.44 56.77

RAYS-NE  8--- DQShelby McKenney
21.97 DQ

RRSC-NE  8--- DQCourtney Smith
23.33 DQ

BLUE-NE  7--- DQEva Childers
28.43 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 19.52Erica MacSwan
GMA-NE  81 19.52Christa Weaver
YNS-NE  83 19.83Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
HRY-NE  84 21.05Kate Driscoll
PYPB-NE  85 21.44Megan Grace
HRY-NE  76 21.56Miranda Wingfield
HYV-NE  87 21.76Angela Harrington
GTRS-NE  88 21.96Heather Mooney
MYT-NE  89 22.07Christina Denbow
HYV-NE  810 22.65Amanda Konieczny
SSA-NE  811 22.78Amber Long
YNS-NE  812 22.89Riley LeBlanc
GSC-NE  813 23.48Katelyn Welch
SSA-NE  814 23.50Jessica Parratto
VAST-NE  815 23.59Claire Trotter
NCAC-NE  816 23.79Sara Blatchford
ATST-NE  817 23.84Gia Parker
RAYS-NE  818 23.94Alexa Mack
CMC-NE  819 24.04Caroline Corcoran
VAST-NE  820 24.11Evelyn Mitchell
LRW-NE  821 24.19Ali Remick
ELM-NE  822 24.22Emily LaJoie
NASY-NE  823 24.30Allison Ronketty
CCBS-NE  824 24.82Ellen Marcus
FINS-NE  825 24.86Ariel Barry
CCBS-NE  826 25.36Ainsley Vail
VAST-NE  727 25.44Erika Evarts
HRY-NE  728 25.45Gabrielle Pasteris
ESC-NE  628 25.45Bridgette Seip
FINS-NE  830 25.59Casey Apfelberg
CTS-NE  831 25.64Holly Hooke
RRSC-NE  832 25.79Kelly Merkle
EST-NE  833 25.86Kayleigh Richardson
YNS-NE  833 25.86Brittany Tyrrell
GTRS-NE  735 25.89Lauren Punger
BLUE-NE  736 25.91Sophia Walker
BYD-NE  737 25.95Brianna Robare
ESC-NE  838 25.96Katie Downer
PVAC-NE  839 26.04Raven Eisenberger
SSA-NE  840 26.12Annika Rigterink
WYST-NE  841 26.16Sevane Khatchadourian
PWSC-NE  742 26.36Sydney Graves
EST-NE  843 26.49Maggie Noonan
GMA-NE  844 26.51Lisa Wood
NSP-NE  845 26.74Leslie Hirshberg
WYST-NE  846 26.75Abbigail Thompson
RRSC-NE  747 26.76Ali Arsenault
RRSC-NE  848 26.78Mikaela Rowell
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
RAYS-NE  749 26.98Jane Edwards
VAST-NE  850 27.00Emma Hartswick
BLUE-NE  851 27.01Briana Johnson
RRSC-NE  852 27.05Olivia Brown
YNS-NE  853 27.09Jennifer Bauer
RAYS-NE  854 27.22Emily Edwards
GMA-NE  755 27.24Katiya Boudette
LRW-NE  856 27.29Sunni Roy
YNS-NE  757 27.38Christine Shea
WYST-NE  858 27.46Anna Strzempko
VAST-NE  759 27.89Jenna Griffith
RAYS-NE  860 28.38Mary Kate Breen
YNS-NE  861 28.39Erin Gard
GTRS-NE  762 28.72Brooke Mooney
FINS-NE  863 28.88Madden Murphy
ESC-NE  864 29.52Emmie Lamp
ESC-NE  765 29.97Meghan Green
RRSC-NE  8--- DQKayla Breton
RAYS-NE  8--- DQKaitlyn Colby
GTRS-NE  8--- DQTori Bissell

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GMA-NE  81 42.51Christa Weaver
20.03 42.51

RRSC-NE  82 43.16Erica MacSwan
20.25 43.16

YNS-NE  83 43.37Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
20.20 43.37

YNS-NE  84 45.65Megan Alexander
21.49 45.65

PYPB-NE  85 45.96Megan Grace
21.41 45.96

HRY-NE  86 47.05Kate Driscoll
22.56 47.05

HYV-NE  87 47.61Angela Harrington
22.24 47.61

HYV-NE  88 49.27Amanda Konieczny
23.77 49.27

YNS-NE  89 49.95Riley LeBlanc
24.15 49.95

GTRS-NE  810 50.10Heather Mooney
23.24 50.10

SSA-NE  811 50.18Amber Long
24.20 50.18

NCAC-NE  812 50.19Sara Blatchford
24.58 50.19

HRY-NE  713 50.40Miranda Wingfield
23.21 50.40

ATST-NE  814 50.58Gia Parker
24.03 50.58

VAST-NE  815 50.99Claire Trotter
24.95 50.99

SSA-NE  816 51.34Jessica Parratto
24.81 51.34

NASY-NE  817 51.62Allison Ronketty
24.58 51.62

HRY-NE  818 52.45Cassidy Peterson
25.12 52.45

RAYS-NE  819 52.84Alexa Mack
25.61 52.84

VAST-NE  820 52.91Evelyn Mitchell
24.51 52.91

CMC-NE  821 53.45Caroline Corcoran
24.93 53.45

FINS-NE  822 54.66Casey Apfelberg
25.89 54.66

VAST-NE  823 56.02Ellie Laukaitis
25.81 56.02

BYD-NE  724 56.16Brianna Robare
25.88 56.16

SSA-NE  825 56.97Rachel Champoux
27.94 56.97

EST-NE  826 57.16Kayleigh Richardson
26.23 57.16

VAST-NE  827 57.19Emma Hartswick
26.78 57.19

ESC-NE  828 57.70Katie Downer
27.21 57.70

EST-NE  829 58.07Maggie Noonan
28.86 58.07

PVAC-NE  830 58.12Raven Eisenberger
28.34 58.12

HRY-NE  731 58.19Gabrielle Pasteris
27.53 58.19

CCBS-NE  832 58.25Ellen Marcus
26.45 58.25

RRSC-NE  833 58.46Kayla Breton
28.20 58.46

ESC-NE  634 58.59Bridgette Seip
28.83 58.59

YNS-NE  835 58.87Brittany Tyrrell
27.77 58.87

YNS-NE  736 59.45Christine Shea
27.08 59.45

GMA-NE  837 1:00.21Lisa Wood
28.33 1:00.21

BLUE-NE  838 1:00.50Briana Johnson
29.68 1:00.50

YNS-NE  839 1:00.65Erin Gard
29.20 1:00.65

RRSC-NE  840 1:00.85Mikaela Rowell
27.66 1:00.85

RAYS-NE  841 1:00.90Kaitlyn Colby
29.74 1:00.90

YNS-NE  842 1:01.28Jennifer Bauer
29.74 1:01.28

YNS-NE  843 1:01.36Rebecca Greenberg
29.68 1:01.36

GTRS-NE  7--- DQLauren Punger
26.12 DQ
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCBS-NE  8--- DQAinsley Vail

28.76 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

YNS-NE  81 16.89Megan Alexander
YNS-NE  82 16.97Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
HYV-NE  83 17.19Amanda Konieczny
VAST-NE  84 17.58Ellie Laukaitis
SSA-NE  85 18.53Jessica Parratto
HYV-NE  86 18.58Angela Harrington
ELM-NE  87 18.68Emily LaJoie
HRY-NE  88 18.86Cassidy Peterson
HRY-NE  89 18.87Kate Driscoll
SSA-NE  810 19.12Amber Long
CCBS-NE  811 19.42Ellen Marcus
YNS-NE  812 19.61Brittany Tyrrell
GMA-NE  813 19.63Christa Weaver
PYPB-NE  814 20.37Megan Grace
HRY-NE  715 20.44Miranda Wingfield
EST-NE  816 20.51Kayleigh Richardson
CCBS-NE  817 20.55Ainsley Vail
FINS-NE  818 20.64Ariel Barry
RRSC-NE  818 20.64Kelly Merkle
YNS-NE  820 20.75Rebecca Greenberg
MYT-NE  821 21.19Christina Denbow
SSA-NE  822 21.29Annika Rigterink
WYST-NE  823 21.44Anna Strzempko
YNS-NE  624 22.11Ryan Alexander
VAST-NE  825 22.16Claire Trotter
HRY-NE  726 22.29Gabrielle Pasteris
NCAC-NE  827 22.56Sara Blatchford
CMC-NE  828 22.66Jesse Haltom
MMY-NE  829 22.80Rebecca Jolly
VAST-NE  730 23.05Jenna Griffith
EST-NE  831 23.13Maggie Noonan
WYST-NE  832 23.14Abbigail Thompson
GTRS-NE  733 23.24Lauren Punger
CTS-NE  834 23.38Parker Goss
NSP-NE  835 23.47Hannah Schultz
CMC-NE  836 23.48Caroline Corcoran
ATST-NE  837 23.58Gia Parker
ESC-NE  638 23.62Bridgette Seip
GTRS-NE  839 23.90Heather Mooney
SSA-NE  840 24.08Brett Clark
RAYS-NE  841 24.10Alexa Mack
LRW-NE  842 24.13Ali Remick
BYD-NE  743 24.44Brianna Robare
CTS-NE  844 24.46Holly Hooke
RAYS-NE  845 24.62Alyssa Boccia
RRSC-NE  846 24.81Courtney Smith
RAYS-NE  747 25.03Jane Edwards
EST-NE  848 25.61Sabrina Thulander
PVAC-NE  849 25.65Raven Eisenberger
BLUE-NE  850 26.01Briana Johnson

BLUE-NE  751 26.91Eva Childers
ESC-NE  852 27.15Katie Downer
LRW-NE  853 28.48Sunni Roy
GTRS-NE  8--- DQTori Bissell
RRSC-NE  8--- DQKayla Breton

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HYV-NE  81 38.18Amanda Konieczny
18.36 38.18

YNS-NE  82 38.46Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
18.33 38.46

RRSC-NE  83 38.59Erica MacSwan
18.25 38.59

VAST-NE  84 39.06Ellie Laukaitis
18.11 39.06

YNS-NE  85 39.90Megan Alexander
19.41 39.90

SSA-NE  86 42.52Jessica Parratto
19.88 42.52

SSA-NE  87 42.54Amber Long
20.37 42.54

HRY-NE  88 43.67Cassidy Peterson
19.69 43.67

HYV-NE  89 44.80Angela Harrington
20.32 44.80

HRY-NE  710 46.42Miranda Wingfield
22.79 46.42

EST-NE  811 46.91Kayleigh Richardson
21.76 46.91

ELM-NE  812 46.99Emily LaJoie
20.88 46.99

YNS-NE  813 47.15Brittany Tyrrell
22.11 47.15

CCBS-NE  814 47.60Ainsley Vail
22.47 47.60

FINS-NE  815 48.27Casey Apfelberg
22.16 48.27

YNS-NE  816 48.55Rebecca Greenberg
21.89 48.55

HRY-NE  717 49.21Gabrielle Pasteris
21.61 49.21

CMC-NE  818 49.74Jesse Haltom
23.72 49.74

FINS-NE  819 51.43Ariel Barry
22.53 51.43

GTRS-NE  720 52.80Lauren Punger
24.61 52.80

SSA-NE  821 52.93Annika Rigterink
21.91 52.93

CMC-NE  822 55.71Caroline Corcoran
23.86 55.71

SSA-NE  823 56.81Brett Clark
25.15 56.81

CCBS-NE  824 57.02Ellen Marcus
23.38 57.02
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NCAC-NE  825 57.27Sara Blatchford

26.47 57.27
YNS-NE  626 59.01Ryan Alexander

24.27 59.01
YNS-NE  827 59.24Jennifer Bauer

27.10 59.24

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RRSC-NE  81 1:22.14Erica MacSwan
17.18 36.75 1:03.05 1:22.14

YNS-NE  82 1:23.13Megan Alexander
17.67 38.56 1:03.57 1:23.13

YNS-NE  83 1:25.07Toireasa Rafferty-Millett
17.63 40.32 1:05.14 1:25.07

HYV-NE  84 1:28.96Amanda Konieczny
18.45 40.34 1:08.76 1:28.96

SSA-NE  85 1:29.74Amber Long
19.22 42.52 1:10.46 1:29.74

HYV-NE  86 1:30.93Angela Harrington
19.55 44.51 1:12.13 1:30.93

GMA-NE  87 1:31.25Christa Weaver
20.93 45.01 1:10.94 1:31.25

PYPB-NE  88 1:31.31Megan Grace
21.21 45.53 1:12.43 1:31.31

VAST-NE  89 1:32.60Ellie Laukaitis
17.83 40.41 1:12.66 1:32.60

SSA-NE  810 1:34.63Jessica Parratto
19.80 44.81 1:12.67 1:34.63

MYT-NE  811 1:35.59Christina Denbow
22.41 45.10 1:12.31 1:35.59

HRY-NE  812 1:36.90Cassidy Peterson
19.90 44.49 1:15.05 1:36.90

ELM-NE  813 1:36.98Emily LaJoie
19.16 43.59 1:16.10 1:36.98

WYST-NE  814 1:37.19Anna Strzempko
20.62 44.36 1:14.68 1:37.19

YNS-NE  815 1:37.32Riley LeBlanc
24.18 48.14 1:17.60 1:37.32

HRY-NE  816 1:37.47Kate Driscoll
21.20 47.01 1:15.21 1:37.47

HRY-NE  717 1:38.96Miranda Wingfield
22.56 48.87 1:18.50 1:38.96

EST-NE  818 1:39.67Kayleigh Richardson
20.48 46.75 1:16.17 1:39.67

LRW-NE  819 1:40.42Ali Remick
24.08 47.06 1:40.42

RAYS-NE  820 1:40.50Alexa Mack
24.86 48.32 1:17.35 1:40.50

VAST-NE  821 1:41.60Claire Trotter
23.14 48.79 1:18.34 1:41.60

NCAC-NE  822 1:42.05Sara Blatchford
23.76 49.24 1:17.94 1:42.05

GTRS-NE  723 1:43.31Lauren Punger
25.06 49.30 1:19.61 1:43.31

CCBS-NE  824 1:45.19Ainsley Vail
22.64 46.98 1:21.51 1:45.19

HRY-NE  725 1:45.45Gabrielle Pasteris
21.20 47.09 1:20.75 1:45.45

WYST-NE  826 1:45.94Abbigail Thompson
23.61 47.94 1:21.17 1:45.94

YNS-NE  827 1:47.09Jennifer Bauer
24.78 50.48 1:24.42 1:47.09

CMC-NE  828 1:47.51Jesse Haltom
23.24 49.10 1:26.39 1:47.51

ESC-NE  629 1:47.68Bridgette Seip
23.35 49.52 1:22.95 1:47.68

WYST-NE  830 1:48.76Sevane Khatchadourian
27.65 51.91 1:26.56 1:48.76

ATST-NE  831 1:48.82Gia Parker
22.71 48.78 1:23.13 1:48.82

VAST-NE  732 1:49.05Jenna Griffith
23.87 50.00 1:23.19 1:49.05

NASY-NE  833 1:49.07Allison Ronketty
27.37 55.93 1:25.66 1:49.07

BYD-NE  734 1:49.64Brianna Robare
24.22 50.16 1:24.37 1:49.64

RAYS-NE  835 1:49.70Alyssa Boccia
26.20 53.12 1:28.03 1:49.70

RAYS-NE  836 1:50.02Kaitlyn Colby
25.99 53.63 1:25.72 1:50.02

ESC-NE  837 1:50.04Katie Downer
27.06 53.42 1:26.86 1:50.04

GTRS-NE  838 1:50.47Heather Mooney
26.84 55.48 1:27.32 1:50.47

FINS-NE  839 1:50.53Madden Murphy
50.58 1:50.53

YNS-NE  840 1:50.80Rebecca Greenberg
22.93 49.59 1:23.76 1:50.80

SSA-NE  841 1:51.63Annika Rigterink
22.36 50.56 1:26.65 1:51.63

YNS-NE  842 1:52.05Erin Gard
25.57 52.85 1:26.74 1:52.05

PVAC-NE  843 1:52.16Raven Eisenberger
25.68 56.35 1:28.71 1:52.16

RAYS-NE  744 1:53.96Jane Edwards
24.58 54.28 1:26.77 1:53.96

CMC-NE  845 1:55.71Caroline Corcoran
24.95 55.67 1:26.58 1:55.71

YNS-NE  646 1:56.11Ryan Alexander
21.52 50.40 1:30.13 1:56.11

VAST-NE  847 1:57.15Emma Hartswick
28.01 56.72 1:29.97 1:57.15

FINS-NE  748 1:57.58Becky Dionne
27.80 57.93 1:31.61 1:57.58

BLUE-NE  849 1:59.50Briana Johnson
27.33 57.43 1:31.12 1:59.50

GTRS-NE  850 2:00.03Sarah Flower
57.13 1:32.11 2:00.03

EST-NE  8--- DQMaggie Noonan
50.62 1:26.33 DQ
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FINS-NE  8--- DQCasey Apfelberg

25.68 49.80 DQ
YNS-NE  8--- DQBrittany Tyrrell

20.05 44.69 1:18.04 DQ
VAST-NE  8--- DQEvelyn Mitchell

24.39 53.46 1:23.06 DQ
BLUE-NE  7--- DQEva Childers

26.07 54.86 1:29.06 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:05.98YNS-NE
1) Megan Alexander 8 2) Toireasa Rafferty-Millett 8
3) Brittany Tyrrell 8 4) Rebecca Greenberg 8

16.79 30.48 47.63 1:05.98
A2 1:09.22SSA-NE

1) Annika Rigterink 8 2) Amber Long 8
3) Jessica Parratto 8 4) Brett Clark 8

17.06 33.29 50.29 1:09.22
A3 1:09.73HRY-NE

1) Miranda Wingfield 7 2) Gabrielle Pasteris 7
3) Cassidy Peterson 8 4) Kate Driscoll 8

17.03 36.16 52.67 1:09.73
A4 1:10.60RAYS-NE

1) Alyssa Boccia 8 2) Kaitlyn Colby 8
3) Alexa Mack 8 4) Shelby McKenney 8

21.63 35.89 1:05.21 1:10.60
A5 1:15.63RRSC-NE

1) Mikaela Rowell 8 2) Courtney Smith 8
3) Kelly Merkle 8 4) Erica MacSwan 8

22.19 45.52 1:00.28 1:15.63
A6 1:16.31GTRS-NE

1) Heather Mooney 8 2) Lauren Punger 7
3) Tori Bissell 8 4) Brooke Mooney 7

16.81 36.71 55.66 1:16.31
A7 1:16.90ESC-NE

1) Katie Downer 8 2) Meghan Green 7
3) Bridgette Seip 6 4) Emmie Lamp 8

19.06 40.23 58.59 1:16.90
B8 1:18.81YNS-NE

1) Riley LeBlanc 8 2) Christine Shea 7
3) Ryan Alexander 6 4) Amanda Stantial 7

16.75 44.96 59.43 1:18.81
A9 1:19.82FINS-NE

1) Ariel Barry 8 2) Emily Rezzarday 8
3) Casey Apfelberg 8 4) Becky Dionne 7

17.40 39.82 1:01.85 1:19.82
A10 1:20.42EST-NE

1) Maggie Noonan 8 2) Meghan Donovan 8
3) Sarah Keith 7 4) Kayleigh Richardson 8

20.08 41.30 1:20.42
A11 1:20.95GMA-NE

1) Lisa Wood 8 2) Hannah Light 8
3) Katiya Boudette 7 4) Christa Weaver 8

20.11 41.03 1:05.00 1:20.95

A12 1:21.38VAST-NE
1) Claire Trotter 8 2) Emma Hartswick 8
3) Evelyn Mitchell 8 4) Ellie Laukaitis 8

21.22 47.14 1:01.44 1:21.38

Girls 8 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.63YNS-NE
1) Megan Alexander 8 2) Toireasa Rafferty-Millett 8
3) Brittany Tyrrell 8 4) Riley LeBlanc 8

16.99 39.42 51.98 1:09.70
1:28.43 1:48.89 2:30.63

A2 2:39.26SSA-NE
1) Amber Long 8 2) Annika Rigterink 8
3) Jessica Parratto 8 4) Brett Clark 8

17.60 36.91 56.03 1:24.59
1:36.12 1:55.88 2:15.98 2:39.26

A3 2:40.37HRY-NE
1) Miranda Wingfield 7 2) Cassidy Peterson 8
3) Gabrielle Pasteris 7 4) Kate Driscoll 8

18.13 39.22 58.17 1:19.30
1:39.30 2:03.97 2:20.73 2:40.37

A4 2:48.91RAYS-NE
1) Alexa Mack 8 2) Alyssa Boccia 8
3) Kaitlyn Colby 8 4) Shelby McKenney 8

19.17 43.11 1:03.77 1:30.08
1:43.93 1:46.37 2:48.91

A5 2:52.61VAST-NE
1) Evelyn Mitchell 8 2) Emma Hartswick 8
3) Claire Trotter 8 4) Ellie Laukaitis 8

20.62 43.39 1:34.17
1:54.64 2:17.90 2:34.57 2:52.61

A6 2:53.02FINS-NE
1) Casey Apfelberg 8 2) Becky Dionne 7
3) Hannah Root 7 4) Ariel Barry 8

18.71 40.31 59.78
1:46.21 2:11.97 2:53.02

A7 2:54.92EST-NE
1) Maggie Noonan 8 2) Sabrina Thulander 8
3) Meghan Donovan 8 4) Kayleigh Richardson 8

19.91 43.44 1:03.24 1:27.10
1:42.04 2:33.38 2:54.92

A8 2:57.45RRSC-NE
1) Courtney Smith 8 2) Mikaela Rowell 8
3) Kelly Merkle 8 4) Erica MacSwan 8

21.76 50.37 1:08.98 1:39.92
1:58.99 2:25.85 2:38.81 2:57.45

A9 3:01.16GMA-NE
1) Lisa Wood 8 2) Hannah Light 8
3) Katiya Boudette 7 4) Christa Weaver 8

21.08 46.45 1:36.68
1:57.69 2:26.81 2:43.23 3:01.16

A10 3:06.09GTRS-NE
1) Heather Mooney 8 2) Lauren Punger 7
3) Brooke Mooney 7 4) Sarah Flower 8

19.78 46.50 1:02.44 1:25.40
1:48.94 2:15.76 2:39.69 3:06.09
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A11 3:12.86ESC-NE

1) Bridgette Seip 6 2) Katie Downer 8
3) Meghan Green 7 4) Emmie Lamp 8

23.13 51.57 1:05.61
1:12.79 1:36.95 2:49.22 3:12.86

B12 3:14.20YNS-NE
1) Christine Shea 7 2) Amanda Stantial 7
3) Erin Gard 8 4) Jennifer Bauer 8

27.03 1:05.76 1:24.19 1:48.55
2:09.63 2:33.31 3:14.20

A13 3:18.31BLUE-NE
1) Briana Johnson 8 2) Sarah Smith 7
3) Dina Tischofer 8 4) Eva Childers 7

24.20 53.22 1:07.61
1:16.59 1:47.23 2:06.08 3:18.31

B--- DQRRSC-NE
1) Olivia Brown 8 2) Ali Arsenault 7
3) Angelita Connell 8 4) Kayla Breton 8

22.27 49.50 1:41.79
2:05.62 2:33.80 2:53.35 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:13.79YNS-NE
1) Megan Alexander 8 2) Toireasa Rafferty-Millett 8
3) Rebecca Greenberg 8 4) Brittany Tyrrell 8

18.30 38.07 56.85 1:13.79
A2 1:19.62HRY-NE

1) Gabrielle Pasteris 7 2) Kate Driscoll 8
3) Cassidy Peterson 8 4) Miranda Wingfield 7

22.09 44.50 1:02.77 1:19.62
A3 1:21.54SSA-NE

1) Annika Rigterink 8 2) Amber Long 8
3) Jessica Parratto 8 4) Brett Clark 8

21.89 44.75 1:04.75 1:21.54
A4 1:25.57VAST-NE

1) Jenna Griffith 7 2) Claire Trotter 8
3) Ellie Laukaitis 8 4) Emma Hartswick 8

22.80 46.83 1:03.82 1:25.57
A5 1:26.21EST-NE

1) Lindsay Berenson 8 2) Maggie Noonan 8
3) Kayleigh Richardson 8 4) Meghan Donovan 8

24.96 47.35 1:06.46 1:26.21
A6 1:27.89RRSC-NE

1) Kelly Merkle 8 2) Mikaela Rowell 8
3) Erica MacSwan 8 4) Courtney Smith 8

23.16 52.45 1:08.29 1:27.89
B7 1:28.29YNS-NE

1) Jennifer Bauer 8 2) Riley LeBlanc 8
3) Ryan Alexander 6 4) Erin Gard 8

27.16 47.52 1:12.54 1:28.29
A8 1:29.85GTRS-NE

1) Tori Bissell 8 2) Heather Mooney 8
3) Lauren Punger 7 4) Brooke Mooney 7

25.29 47.55 1:13.24 1:29.85

A9 1:30.28GMA-NE
1) Hannah Light 8 2) Katiya Boudette 7
3) Christa Weaver 8 4) Lisa Wood 8

23.73 53.05 1:11.21 1:30.28
A10 1:30.87RAYS-NE

1) Shelby McKenney 8 2) Alexa Mack 8
3) Alyssa Boccia 8 4) Kaitlyn Colby 8

22.00 51.88 1:12.63 1:30.87
A11 1:34.70ESC-NE

1) Meghan Green 7 2) Katie Downer 8
3) Bridgette Seip 6 4) Emmie Lamp 8

23.49 50.88 1:16.90 1:34.70
A12 1:35.49BLUE-NE

1) Sarah Smith 7 2) Briana Johnson 8
3) Dina Tischofer 8 4) Eva Childers 7

24.85 53.43 1:14.72 1:35.49
A13 1:37.63FINS-NE

1) Paige Belliveau 7 2) Madden Murphy 8
3) Ariel Barry 8 4) Emily Rezzarday 8

26.26 53.89 1:17.49 1:37.63
B14 1:39.87RRSC-NE

1) Angelita Connell 8 2) Ali Arsenault 7
3) Kayla Breton 8 4) Olivia Brown 8

25.51 53.37 1:17.78 1:39.87

Girls 8 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:49.15YNS-NE
1) Megan Alexander 8 2) Toireasa Rafferty-Millett 8
3) Brittany Tyrrell 8 4) Riley LeBlanc 8

19.49 39.03 59.20 1:21.88
1:43.37 2:13.68 2:27.84 2:49.15

A2 2:57.33HRY-NE
1) Gabrielle Pasteris 7 2) Kate Driscoll 8
3) Cassidy Peterson 8 4) Miranda Wingfield 7

23.70 49.25 1:10.26 1:34.62
1:54.44 2:24.88 2:37.33 2:57.33

A3 3:07.48SSA-NE
1) Brett Clark 8 2) Amber Long 8
3) Jessica Parratto 8 4) Annika Rigterink 8

24.37 52.87 1:15.27 1:41.11
2:00.76 2:25.84 3:07.48

A4 3:14.45VAST-NE
1) Jenna Griffith 7 2) Claire Trotter 8
3) Ellie Laukaitis 8 4) Erika Evarts 7

22.97 50.70 1:15.04 1:46.97
2:03.50 2:24.97 3:14.45

A5 3:14.49RRSC-NE
1) Kelly Merkle 8 2) Mikaela Rowell 8
3) Erica MacSwan 8 4) Courtney Smith 8

24.47 50.83 1:18.90 1:57.91
2:09.77 2:30.65 2:51.04 3:14.49

A6 3:24.93GTRS-NE
1) Sarah Flower 8 2) Heather Mooney 8
3) Lauren Punger 7 4) Brooke Mooney 7

27.12 55.13 1:11.72
1:18.74 1:45.97 2:10.40 3:24.93
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A7 3:24.94EST-NE

23.82 52.45 1:17.97 1:52.57
2:09.80 2:42.34 2:58.26 3:24.94

A8 3:28.51RAYS-NE
1) Shelby McKenney 8 2) Kaitlyn Colby 8
3) Alexa Mack 8 4) Alyssa Boccia 8

22.83 51.40 1:08.14
1:18.26 1:47.66 2:12.77 3:28.51

A9 3:35.75GMA-NE
1) Hannah Light 8 2) Katiya Boudette 7
3) Lisa Wood 8 4) Christa Weaver 8

24.89 52.50 1:19.92 1:52.48
2:20.97 2:59.48 3:15.95 3:35.75

A10 3:43.98ESC-NE
1) Meghan Green 7 2) Katie Downer 8
3) Bridgette Seip 6 4) Emmie Lamp 8

26.48 58.52 1:12.31
1:24.41 1:57.85 3:18.04 3:43.98

A11 3:51.24FINS-NE
1) Hannah Root 7 2) Madden Murphy 8
3) Ariel Barry 8 4) Emily Rezzarday 8

29.11 1:07.84 1:31.79 2:06.46
2:30.65 3:00.74 3:22.36 3:51.24

B--- DQYNS-NE
1) Jennifer Bauer 8 2) Erin Gard 8
3) Rebecca Greenberg 8 4) Ryan Alexander 6

24.80 52.87 1:18.63 1:51.30
2:11.64 2:47.22 3:02.78 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 15.37Kendall Pasteris
HRY-NE  82 15.53Ryan Dean
GTRS-NE  83 15.74Seamus Spendley
VAST-NE  84 15.80Derek Hathaway
PVAC-NE  85 15.90Joseph Hibbert
NCAC-NE  86 16.81Grant Reeder
PWSC-NE  87 16.82Evin Tracy
LRW-NE  78 17.01Antony Hubbard
PST-NE  89 17.07James Colarusso
GMA-NE  810 17.32Evan Grey
NCAC-NE  811 17.45Jonathan Morse
CONY-NE  812 17.62Chris Bartlett
ESC-NE  813 17.84Ben Peterson
BYD-NE  814 17.93Johannes Suppan
EST-NE  815 18.19William Reis
GTRS-NE  816 18.32Adam O'Brien
MMY-NE  717 18.54Nathan Garner
ESC-NE  818 18.62Scott Clutterbuck
HRY-NE  719 18.82Elliot Weiss
RAYS-NE  720 19.05Andrew Kalil
GMA-NE  821 19.24Jeffrey Smith
NSP-NE  822 19.30Jacob Maselek
GMA-NE  823 19.49Michael Winget
ATST-NE  824 19.52Wilson Wang

ESC-NE  725 19.56Johnny Miller
MMY-NE  726 19.60Patrick McDeed
GMA-NE  727 19.82Kienan Adams
PWSC-NE  828 19.88C.J. Lowe
BYD-NE  728 19.88Sean Callahan
LRW-NE  830 19.89Ian Shaw
FINS-NE  730 19.89Sam Root
NSP-NE  732 20.10Mattie Millett
FINS-NE  833 20.17Alex Luebbers
GSC-NE  834 21.30Dominic Jude
HRY-NE  835 21.51Cody Payson
PST-NE  636 21.89Liam Bond
ESC-NE  837 22.03Aaron Lauzier
VAST-NE  838 22.07Nicholas Sorrentino
PWSC-NE  839 22.48Joey Sweeney
GMA-NE  840 23.43Jake Maynard
ESC-NE  841 23.47Riley Faszewski

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PVAC-NE  81 34.59Joseph Hibbert
16.34 34.59

HRY-NE  82 34.63Ryan Dean
16.87 34.63

HRY-NE  83 34.87Kendall Pasteris
16.97 34.87

GTRS-NE  84 35.32Seamus Spendley
16.12 35.32

MYT-NE  85 36.07Milan Sandhu
17.16 36.07

VAST-NE  86 36.21Derek Hathaway
17.12 36.21

LRW-NE  77 36.86Antony Hubbard
17.99 36.86

NCAC-NE  88 38.29Jonathan Morse
18.55 38.29

PST-NE  89 38.55James Colarusso
19.08 38.55

YNS-NE  810 38.80Aaron Athanas
19.71 38.80

GMA-NE  811 38.98Evan Grey
18.67 38.98

NCAC-NE  812 39.16Grant Reeder
18.38 39.16

ESC-NE  813 39.54Ben Peterson
18.78 39.54

BYD-NE  814 39.60Johannes Suppan
18.97 39.60

YNS-NE  715 39.70Andrew Klobucher
19.16 39.70

ESC-NE  816 39.72Scott Clutterbuck
19.10 39.72

ATST-NE  817 40.38Wilson Wang
20.08 40.38

PWSC-NE  818 40.63Evin Tracy
20.44 40.63
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Results
(Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GMA-NE  819 40.88Jeffrey Smith

19.71 40.88
YNS-NE  820 40.99Morgan Muschamp

19.49 40.99
GTRS-NE  721 41.34AD Hosking

19.11 41.34
CONY-NE  822 41.36Chris Bartlett

20.15 41.36
MMY-NE  723 41.41Nathan Garner

19.32 41.41
GTRS-NE  824 41.55Adam O'Brien

19.34 41.55
GMA-NE  725 41.71Kienan Adams

20.32 41.71
RAYS-NE  726 41.93Andrew Kalil

20.14 41.93
MMY-NE  727 41.99Patrick McDeed

20.62 41.99
HRY-NE  728 42.29Elliot Weiss

19.78 42.29
GMA-NE  829 43.28Michael Winget

20.12 43.28
GSC-NE  830 43.44Tyler Haddock

21.02 43.44
YNS-NE  831 43.59RJ Pizzano

20.71 43.59
NSP-NE  832 44.32Jacob Maselek

20.66 44.32
EST-NE  833 44.65William Reis

20.84 44.65
NSP-NE  734 44.76Mattie Millett

21.19 44.76
NSP-NE  835 44.77Misha Kuyuzov

20.95 44.77
VAST-NE  836 45.57Nicholas Sorrentino

21.72 45.57
HRY-NE  837 46.03Cody Payson

21.76 46.03
GMA-NE  838 46.25Jake Maynard

22.96 46.25
PWSC-NE  839 46.67Joey Sweeney

21.71 46.67
LRW-NE  840 46.85Ian Shaw

21.71 46.85
FINS-NE  841 47.28Alex Luebbers

22.80 47.28
PWSC-NE  842 48.06C.J. Lowe

22.51 48.06
ESC-NE  843 48.09Riley Faszewski

23.04 48.09
PST-NE  644 48.20Liam Bond

21.78 48.20
BYD-NE  745 48.71Sean Callahan

21.01 48.71

WYST-NE  846 51.94Adam Sutton
22.28 51.94

ESC-NE  847 52.16Aaron Lauzier

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 1:14.69Ryan Dean
17.29 36.65 56.50 1:14.69

PVAC-NE  82 1:14.91Joseph Hibbert
16.48 35.26 55.47 1:14.91

LRW-NE  73 1:21.23Antony Hubbard
17.75 37.26 59.34 1:21.23

BYD-NE  84 1:22.57Johannes Suppan
38.60 1:01.14 1:22.57

GMA-NE  85 1:24.07Evan Grey
18.47 39.68 1:02.32 1:24.07

NCAC-NE  86 1:24.30Jonathan Morse
19.28 41.04 1:03.85 1:24.30

GTRS-NE  87 1:24.84Seamus Spendley
16.80 37.36 1:00.69 1:24.84

PST-NE  88 1:26.40James Colarusso
18.12 40.06 1:03.81 1:26.40

NCAC-NE  89 1:27.64Grant Reeder
19.50 41.94 1:05.01 1:27.64

GMA-NE  710 1:27.88Kienan Adams
19.99 42.08 1:05.67 1:27.88

GTRS-NE  711 1:28.07AD Hosking
18.02 41.31 1:05.39 1:28.07

GTRS-NE  812 1:29.39Adam O'Brien
19.34 41.31 1:05.63 1:29.39

CONY-NE  813 1:29.43Chris Bartlett
19.92 42.29 1:06.92 1:29.43

ESC-NE  814 1:30.05Ben Peterson
20.33 42.68 1:06.25 1:30.05

MMY-NE  715 1:31.41Nathan Garner
18.65 40.94 1:05.73 1:31.41

MMY-NE  716 1:31.66Patrick McDeed
20.07 42.89 1:07.22 1:31.66

HRY-NE  717 1:32.54Elliot Weiss
20.53 45.04 1:10.64 1:32.54

GMA-NE  818 1:32.81Jeffrey Smith
19.56 42.79 1:09.22 1:32.81

RAYS-NE  719 1:33.42Andrew Kalil
20.50 43.86 1:10.05 1:33.42

PWSC-NE  820 1:35.12Evin Tracy
19.80 44.09 1:08.90 1:35.12

GMA-NE  821 1:40.05Michael Winget
20.82 45.73 1:12.71 1:40.05

HRY-NE  822 1:41.28Cody Payson
22.35 47.85 1:15.40 1:41.28

GMA-NE  823 1:41.44Jake Maynard
24.37 51.17 1:18.86 1:41.44

BYD-NE  724 1:42.78Sean Callahan
21.63 47.97 1:18.67 1:42.78

ESC-NE  725 1:44.24Johnny Miller
21.46 48.58 1:17.25 1:44.24
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Results
(Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
VAST-NE  826 1:45.24Nicholas Sorrentino

23.43 50.27 1:19.89 1:45.24
EST-NE  827 1:46.96William Reis

20.16 47.86 1:18.59 1:46.96
PST-NE  628 1:48.01Liam Bond

22.47 49.54 1:17.13 1:48.01
PWSC-NE  829 1:50.05Joey Sweeney

23.18 50.26 1:21.30 1:50.05

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRW-NE  71 18.78Antony Hubbard
VAST-NE  82 19.01Derek Hathaway
PVAC-NE  83 19.17Joseph Hibbert
GTRS-NE  84 19.42Seamus Spendley
NCAC-NE  85 21.03Grant Reeder
MMY-NE  76 21.11Patrick McDeed
GMA-NE  77 21.12Kienan Adams
HRY-NE  88 21.19Kendall Pasteris
ATST-NE  89 21.45Wilson Wang
NCAC-NE  89 21.45Jonathan Morse
PST-NE  811 21.67James Colarusso
HRY-NE  712 21.84Elliot Weiss
CONY-NE  813 21.85Chris Bartlett
GMA-NE  814 21.91Jeffrey Smith
GTRS-NE  715 22.10AD Hosking
GMA-NE  816 22.20Michael Winget
ESC-NE  817 22.35Scott Clutterbuck
BYD-NE  818 22.56Johannes Suppan
LRW-NE  819 22.57Ian Shaw
PWSC-NE  820 22.58Evin Tracy
MMY-NE  721 22.78Nathan Garner
RAYS-NE  722 22.96Andrew Kalil
EST-NE  823 22.99William Reis
GTRS-NE  824 23.18Adam O'Brien
FINS-NE  825 23.45Alex Luebbers
BYD-NE  726 23.57Sean Callahan
FINS-NE  727 23.71Sam Root
NSP-NE  728 23.75Mattie Millett
ESC-NE  829 23.81Ben Peterson
GSC-NE  830 24.07Dominic Jude
NSP-NE  831 24.08Jacob Maselek
HRY-NE  632 24.13Matthew Dean
PST-NE  633 24.45Liam Bond
RAYS-NE  834 24.51Michael Peterson
RAYS-NE  735 24.81Evan Kerns
NASY-NE  836 24.88Matt Ferris
GMA-NE  737 25.13Matthew Maynard
FINS-NE  638 25.72Bradley Qian
ESC-NE  839 25.97Riley Faszewski
RAYS-NE  740 26.18Alexander Flinn
PWSC-NE  841 26.24Timothy Barrett
PWSC-NE  842 26.64Joey Sweeney
HRY-NE  843 26.90Cody Payson
GMA-NE  844 27.45Jake Maynard

BLUE-NE  845 27.67Colin Hillman
VAST-NE  846 28.85Nicholas Sorrentino
PWSC-NE  847 28.86C.J. Lowe
ESC-NE  748 29.23Matthew Johnston
ESC-NE  849 29.67Aaron Lauzier

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PVAC-NE  81 40.09Joseph Hibbert
19.32 40.09

HRY-NE  82 41.69Ryan Dean
20.95 41.69

GMA-NE  83 42.97Evan Grey
21.29 42.97

NCAC-NE  84 44.17Jonathan Morse
22.26 44.17

GMA-NE  75 44.60Kienan Adams
22.20 44.60

NCAC-NE  86 44.71Grant Reeder
21.35 44.71

HRY-NE  87 44.81Kendall Pasteris
21.96 44.81

GMA-NE  88 45.11Michael Winget
22.31 45.11

PST-NE  89 47.27James Colarusso
22.49 47.27

CONY-NE  810 47.33Chris Bartlett
22.74 47.33

YNS-NE  811 47.49Aaron Athanas
23.04 47.49

GSC-NE  812 47.62Tyler Haddock
22.98 47.62

BYD-NE  813 47.71Johannes Suppan
23.58 47.71

HRY-NE  714 47.75Elliot Weiss
23.63 47.75

YNS-NE  715 47.78Andrew Klobucher
23.75 47.78

GTRS-NE  716 47.87AD Hosking
24.02 47.87

MMY-NE  717 47.91Patrick McDeed
EST-NE  818 48.48William Reis

23.35 48.48
ESC-NE  819 48.89Ben Peterson

22.83 48.89
LRW-NE  820 49.13Ian Shaw

25.24 49.13
BYD-NE  721 49.19Sean Callahan

24.27 49.19
RAYS-NE  722 50.09Andrew Kalil

24.15 50.09
PWSC-NE  823 50.50Evin Tracy

24.40 50.50
FINS-NE  824 50.59Alex Luebbers

25.00 50.59
GMA-NE  825 51.29Jeffrey Smith

25.39 51.29
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Results
(Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PST-NE  626 51.53Liam Bond

25.79 51.53
GMA-NE  827 51.63Conor Kiely

25.41 51.63
NSP-NE  828 52.75Jacob Maselek

25.95 52.75
FINS-NE  729 53.22Sam Root

25.02 53.22
HRY-NE  830 53.80Cody Payson

26.00 53.80
RAYS-NE  831 54.92Michael Peterson

25.06 54.92
EST-NE  832 55.10Robert McCluskey

24.30 55.10
PWSC-NE  833 56.36C.J. Lowe

27.96 56.36
NSP-NE  734 56.52Mattie Millett

28.09 56.52
GMA-NE  735 58.72Matthew Maynard

28.81 58.72
ESC-NE  836 1:00.15Riley Faszewski
GMA-NE  837 1:02.98Jake Maynard

33.18 1:02.98
WYST-NE  8--- DQAdam Sutton
YNS-NE  8--- DQRJ Pizzano
LRW-NE  7--- DQAntony Hubbard

20.50 DQ
PWSC-NE  8--- DQJoey Sweeney

27.65 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 21.17Kendall Pasteris
BYD-NE  82 22.48Johannes Suppan
HRY-NE  83 22.64Ryan Dean
PVAC-NE  84 23.35Joseph Hibbert
VAST-NE  85 23.92Derek Hathaway
GTRS-NE  76 23.98AD Hosking
GMA-NE  87 24.11Evan Grey
GTRS-NE  88 24.22Adam O'Brien
HRY-NE  79 24.26Elliot Weiss
PST-NE  810 24.54James Colarusso
MYT-NE  811 24.56Milan Sandhu
YNS-NE  812 24.72Aaron Athanas
GMA-NE  713 24.75Kienan Adams
MMY-NE  814 24.87Michael Rego
GMA-NE  815 25.42Jeffrey Smith
RAYS-NE  716 25.76Andrew Kalil
LRW-NE  817 26.06Ian Shaw
NCAC-NE  818 26.32Jonathan Morse
WYST-NE  819 26.51Adam Sutton
GMA-NE  820 26.56Jake Maynard
NSP-NE  821 26.72Misha Kuyuzov
ESC-NE  822 26.81Trevor Glassman
BYD-NE  723 27.02Sean Callahan

PWSC-NE  824 27.15Joey Sweeney
YNS-NE  725 27.69Andrew Klobucher
NSP-NE  826 27.91Jacob Maselek
YNS-NE  8--- DQRJ Pizzano
NASY-NE  8--- DQMatt Ferris
LRW-NE  7--- DQAntony Hubbard
PWSC-NE  8--- DQSean Jacobson

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 47.30Kendall Pasteris
22.43 47.30

HRY-NE  82 47.71Ryan Dean
22.61 47.71

GMA-NE  83 51.03Evan Grey
24.05 51.03

GTRS-NE  84 51.74Adam O'Brien
24.40 51.74

HRY-NE  75 53.42Elliot Weiss
25.21 53.42

GTRS-NE  76 53.72AD Hosking
25.38 53.72

GMA-NE  77 54.10Kienan Adams
25.18 54.10

NCAC-NE  88 54.17Grant Reeder
26.60 54.17

NCAC-NE  89 56.91Jonathan Morse
26.57 56.91

GMA-NE  810 56.95Jake Maynard
27.34 56.95

LRW-NE  811 57.07Ian Shaw
27.30 57.07

PWSC-NE  812 57.83Joey Sweeney
26.79 57.83

ESC-NE  813 58.26Trevor Glassman
26.12 58.26

BYD-NE  714 59.54Sean Callahan
27.02 59.54

GMA-NE  815 1:00.68Michael Winget
29.15 1:00.68

CONY-NE  8--- DQChris Bartlett
36.80 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 16.90Ryan Dean
HRY-NE  82 17.68Kendall Pasteris
PVAC-NE  83 17.90Joseph Hibbert
GTRS-NE  74 18.05AD Hosking
GMA-NE  85 18.22Michael Winget
MYT-NE  86 19.40Milan Sandhu
NCAC-NE  87 19.71Grant Reeder
ESC-NE  88 19.73Ben Peterson
GMA-NE  89 20.02Evan Grey
ATST-NE  810 20.51Wilson Wang
PST-NE  811 20.55James Colarusso
VAST-NE  812 20.62Derek Hathaway
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Results
(Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GTRS-NE  813 20.85Adam O'Brien
GTRS-NE  814 21.11Seamus Spendley
LRW-NE  715 21.49Antony Hubbard
MMY-NE  716 21.92Patrick McDeed
BYD-NE  817 22.02Johannes Suppan
PWSC-NE  818 22.12Evin Tracy
GMA-NE  819 22.39Jeffrey Smith
RAYS-NE  720 22.47Andrew Kalil
YNS-NE  821 22.71Morgan Muschamp
CONY-NE  822 23.15Chris Bartlett
YNS-NE  823 23.64RJ Pizzano
BYD-NE  724 23.97Sean Callahan
NSP-NE  825 24.20Jacob Maselek
NSP-NE  826 24.62Misha Kuyuzov
NSP-NE  727 25.90Mattie Millett
PWSC-NE  828 28.92Joey Sweeney
FINS-NE  729 29.07Sam Root
GMA-NE  830 29.80Jake Maynard
NCAC-NE  831 30.70Jonathan Morse
YNS-NE  8--- DQAaron Athanas

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 38.85Ryan Dean
18.90 38.85

PVAC-NE  82 41.75Joseph Hibbert
19.01 41.75

HRY-NE  83 42.90Kendall Pasteris
19.59 42.90

GTRS-NE  74 43.40AD Hosking
20.26 43.40

GMA-NE  85 44.73Evan Grey
20.57 44.73

NCAC-NE  86 46.11Grant Reeder
21.56 46.11

GMA-NE  87 49.66Michael Winget
22.87 49.66

BYD-NE  88 52.04Johannes Suppan
23.29 52.04

RAYS-NE  79 52.30Andrew Kalil
22.92 52.30

MMY-NE  710 53.72Patrick McDeed
24.02 53.72

PWSC-NE  811 54.04Evin Tracy
23.89 54.04

CONY-NE  812 54.42Chris Bartlett
23.79 54.42

HRY-NE  713 54.84Elliot Weiss
25.02 54.84

MMY-NE  714 57.26Nathan Garner
24.93 57.26

GMA-NE  715 1:00.60Kienan Adams
26.68 1:00.60

HRY-NE  816 1:04.92Cody Payson
28.25 1:04.92

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 1:27.33Ryan Dean
18.68 41.27 1:07.66 1:27.33

PVAC-NE  82 1:29.89Joseph Hibbert
18.37 40.10 1:08.86 1:29.89

HRY-NE  83 1:31.66Kendall Pasteris
18.72 43.78 1:10.71 1:31.66

GTRS-NE  74 1:33.05AD Hosking
18.90 44.10 1:12.57 1:33.05

LRW-NE  75 1:33.22Antony Hubbard
21.21 43.73 1:13.04 1:33.22

GMA-NE  86 1:34.76Evan Grey
20.59 43.71 1:12.98 1:34.76

BYD-NE  87 1:35.07Johannes Suppan
24.92 48.26 1:15.36 1:35.07

GTRS-NE  88 1:37.68Adam O'Brien
20.97 46.97 1:14.94 1:37.68

GTRS-NE  89 1:37.73Seamus Spendley
20.58 44.52 1:16.48 1:37.73

NCAC-NE  810 1:38.05Grant Reeder
19.71 43.16 1:15.28 1:38.05

MYT-NE  811 1:38.60Milan Sandhu
19.73 42.02 1:14.92 1:38.60

GMA-NE  712 1:39.70Kienan Adams
26.57 48.98 1:17.60 1:39.70

GMA-NE  813 1:40.69Michael Winget
19.95 43.29 1:15.81 1:40.69

RAYS-NE  714 1:41.44Andrew Kalil
22.01 46.65 1:19.34 1:41.44

PST-NE  815 1:42.77James Colarusso
20.79 46.20 1:19.07 1:42.77

NCAC-NE  816 1:44.79Jonathan Morse
28.33 53.28 1:24.06 1:44.79

MMY-NE  717 1:46.16Patrick McDeed
22.55 47.21 1:22.90 1:46.16

HRY-NE  718 1:46.70Elliot Weiss
25.06 50.70 1:23.58 1:46.70

YNS-NE  719 1:52.25Andrew Klobucher
24.94 50.38 1:29.67 1:52.25

BYD-NE  720 1:54.01Sean Callahan
26.16 56.48 1:29.98 1:54.01

PWSC-NE  821 1:58.64Joey Sweeney
29.72 58.66 1:31.50 1:58.64

WYST-NE  822 2:03.08Adam Sutton
27.94 58.75 1:33.93 2:03.08

CONY-NE  8--- DQChris Bartlett
22.49 47.98 1:21.13 DQ

YNS-NE  8--- DQMorgan Muschamp
23.17 49.82 1:23.43 DQ

GMA-NE  8--- DQJake Maynard
29.07 58.13 1:29.00 DQ

MMY-NE  7--- DQNathan Garner
25.05 52.41 1:28.30 DQ
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Results

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:10.46HRY-NE
1) Ryan Dean 8 2) Cody Payson 8
3) Elliot Weiss 7 4) Kendall Pasteris 8

16.40 36.29 54.17 1:10.46
A2 1:13.09YNS-NE

1) Aaron Athanas 8 2) RJ Pizzano 8
3) Andrew Klobucher 7 4) Morgan Muschamp 8

18.68 40.12 55.19 1:13.09
A3 1:16.82GMA-NE

1) Michael Winget 8 2) Jake Maynard 8
3) Kienan Adams 7 4) Evan Grey 8

18.60 40.70 1:00.04 1:16.82
A4 1:21.39ESC-NE

1) Scott Clutterbuck 8 2) Aaron Lauzier 8
3) Riley Faszewski 8 4) Ben Peterson 8

19.11 41.62 1:06.38 1:21.39
A5 1:24.73PWSC-NE

20.27 45.68 1:10.91 1:24.73

Boys 8 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:40.74HRY-NE
1) Kendall Pasteris 8 2) Elliot Weiss 7
3) Cody Payson 8 4) Ryan Dean 8

17.74 39.77 58.78 1:21.12
1:43.02 2:06.31 2:22.99 2:40.74

A2 2:44.33GMA-NE
1) Michael Winget 8 2) Kienan Adams 7
3) Jeffrey Smith 8 4) Evan Grey 8

20.53 42.94 1:03.06 1:26.59
1:45.34 2:07.01 2:24.67 2:44.33

A3 3:03.02ESC-NE
1) Scott Clutterbuck 8 2) Riley Faszewski 8
3) Johnny Miller 7 4) Ben Peterson 8

20.29 42.70 56.17
1:56.75 2:26.28 2:41.13 3:03.02

A4 3:14.98RAYS-NE
1) Andrew Kalil 7 2) Alexander Flinn 7
3) Michael Peterson 8 4) Evan Kerns 7

22.90 50.67 1:15.10 1:43.44
2:05.29 2:30.45 2:50.89 3:14.98

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:22.92HRY-NE
1) Cody Payson 8 2) Kendall Pasteris 8
3) Ryan Dean 8 4) Elliot Weiss 7

25.42 48.22 1:04.73 1:22.92
A2 1:24.44GMA-NE

1) Kienan Adams 7 2) Evan Grey 8
3) Michael Winget 8 4) Jake Maynard 8

22.47 45.35 1:03.77 1:24.44

A3 1:37.76PWSC-NE
1) Timothy Barrett 8 2) Joey Sweeney 8
3) Evin Tracy 8 4) C.J. Lowe 8

30.82 54.46 1:17.24 1:37.76
A4 1:38.25ESC-NE

1) Riley Faszewski 8 2) Trevor Glassman 8
3) Ben Peterson 8 4) Matthew Johnston 7

26.24 54.33 1:38.25
A--- DQRAYS-NE

1) Evan Kerns 7 2) Alexander Flinn 7
3) Andrew Kalil 7 4) Michael Peterson 8

35.03 56.09 1:17.72 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:26.36YNS-NE
1) Aaron Athanas 8 2) Andrew Klobucher 7
3) Morgan Muschamp 8 4) RJ Pizzano 8

23.31 49.42 1:15.97 1:48.06
2:11.58 2:45.52 3:01.58 3:26.36

A2 3:45.57ESC-NE
1) Riley Faszewski 8 2) Trevor Glassman 8
3) Ben Peterson 8 4) Scott Clutterbuck 8

29.27 59.64 1:14.32
1:27.49 2:08.52 3:22.16 3:45.57

A--- DQGMA-NE
1) Kienan Adams 7 2) Evan Grey 8
3) Michael Winget 8 4) Jeffrey Smith 8

23.85 48.57 1:12.66 1:40.48
2:00.62 2:25.16 2:44.52 DQ

A--- DQHRY-NE
1) Elliot Weiss 7 2) Kendall Pasteris 8
3) Ryan Dean 8 4) Cody Payson 8

49.44 1:11.71 1:46.21
1:58.02 2:19.39 2:41.51 DQ
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Individual Rankings - Through Event 26
Female Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam
1 Erica MacSwan RRSC-NE 168 .50 8
2 Toireasa Rafferty-Millett YNS-NE 152 8
3 Megan Alexander YNS-NE 147 8
4 Amanda Konieczny HYV-NE 125 8
5 Christa Weaver GMA-NE 118 .50 8
6 Angela Harrington HYV-NE 103 8
7 Ellie Laukaitis VAST-NE 101 8
8 Megan Grace PYPB-NE 93 8
9 Amber Long SSA-NE 84 8

10 Kate Driscoll HRY-NE 60 .50 8
11 Ellen Marcus CCBS-NE 49 8
12 Jessica Parratto SSA-NE 48 8
13 Miranda Wingfield HRY-NE 43 7
14 Emily LaJoie ELM-NE 40 8
15 Cassidy Peterson HRY-NE 39 8
16 Christina Denbow MYT-NE 34 8
17 Riley LeBlanc YNS-NE 27 8
18 Casey Apfelberg FINS-NE 23 8
19 Heather Mooney GTRS-NE 18 8
20 Hannah Schultz NSP-NE 12 8
21 Brittany Tyrrell YNS-NE 11 8
22 Kayleigh Richardson EST-NE 7 8
22 Anna Strzempko WYST-NE 7 8
24 Alexa Mack RAYS-NE 6 .50 8
25 Sara Blatchford NCAC-NE 6 8
25 Rebecca Jolly MMY-NE 6 8
27 Claire Trotter VAST-NE 4 8
27 Katelyn Welch GSC-NE 4 8
29 Gia Parker ATST-NE 3 8
29 Ainsley Vail CCBS-NE 3 8
29 Ariel Barry FINS-NE 3 8
32 Sevane Khatchadourian WYST-NE 2 8
33 Rebecca Greenberg YNS-NE 1 8
33 Ali Remick LRW-NE 1 8
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Individual Rankings - Through Event 26
Male Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam
1 Ryan Dean HRY-NE 164 8
2 Joseph Hibbert PVAC-NE 152 8
3 Kendall Pasteris HRY-NE 148 8
4 Evan Grey GMA-NE 107 8
5 Grant Reeder NCAC-NE 97 8
6 AD Hosking GTRS-NE 80 7
7 Antony Hubbard LRW-NE 75 7
8 Seamus Spendley GTRS-NE 70 8
9 Johannes Suppan BYD-NE 65 8

10 Derek Hathaway VAST-NE 64 8
11 Jonathan Morse NCAC-NE 63 8
12 James Colarusso PST-NE 59 8
13 Kienan Adams GMA-NE 56 7
14 Adam O'Brien GTRS-NE 47 8
15 Michael Winget GMA-NE 44 8
16 Milan Sandhu MYT-NE 39 8
17 Elliot Weiss HRY-NE 35 7
18 Chris Bartlett CONY-NE 25 8
19 Patrick McDeed MMY-NE 22 7
19 Ben Peterson ESC-NE 22 8
21 Aaron Athanas YNS-NE 18 8
21 Evin Tracy PWSC-NE 18 8
23 Wilson Wang ATST-NE 15 8
24 Andrew Kalil RAYS-NE 13 7
25 Jake Maynard GMA-NE 7 8
26 Ian Shaw LRW-NE 6 8
27 Jeffrey Smith GMA-NE 5 8
27 Tyler Haddock GSC-NE 5 8
27 Joey Sweeney PWSC-NE 5 8
27 Nathan Garner MMY-NE 5 7
31 Andrew Klobucher YNS-NE 4 7
31 Trevor Glassman ESC-NE 4 8
33 Michael Rego MMY-NE 3 8
33 Sean Callahan BYD-NE 3 7
35 William Reis EST-NE 2 8
36 Scott Clutterbuck ESC-NE 1 8
36 Cody Payson HRY-NE 1 8




